A discontinued operation is a component of the Economic Entity that has been disposed of or is classified as held for sale and
that represents a separate major line of business or geographical area of operations, is part of a single coordinated plan to
dispose of such a line of business or area of operations, is a subsidiary acquired exclusively with a view to resale.

The results of discontinued operations are presented separately on the face of the Statement of Comprehensive Income.

The disclosures for discontinued operations in prior years relate to all operations that have been discontinued by the reporting
date for the last period presented.  Where operations previously presented as discontinued are now regarded as continuing
operations, prior period disclosures are correspondingly re-presented.

(s)  Prior year error

Interest received as part of the operations of the Waterexchange and loaned to the Waterexchange Compensation Fund had not
been recorded in the consolidated accounts.  The amount loaned is to be returned to NSX Limited on winding up of the fund.
If the amount had been incorporated into the consolidated accounts the following adjustments apply for the financial year 2010.

2010

Consolidated Group Previously stated Adjustment Restated

Statement of comprehensive income
Revenue ($) 2,588,909 100,229 2,689,138
Loss before income tax ($) (1,783,592) 100,229 (1,683,363)
Income tax ($) - - -
Basic loss per share (cents) (2.05) 0.12 (1.93)
Diluted loss per share (cents) (2.05) 0.12 (1.93)
Statement of financial position
Trade and other receivables ($) 144,216 100,229 244,445
Retained Losses ($) (29,205,903) 100,229 (29,105,674)

NOTE 1  STATEMENT OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (CONT’D)

The 2010 figures have been restated elsewhere in this report in line with the above adjustment.

PAGE 63

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2011

N S X  L i m i t e d   a B N :  3 3  0 8 9  4 4 7  0 5 8

CONSOLIDATED

2011 2010
$ $

NOTE 2  REVENUE

Operating Activities

Continuing Operations

Trading & listing fees (exchanges) 974,865 1,260,756

Interest received - other persons 254,459 284,427

Other revenue 328,054 710

Total 1,557,378 1,545,893

Discontinued Operations

Taxi licence market income 247,062 330,376